OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08-08	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C
			ET 107 Mig -7 Mig 2
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ε	10343	4945	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
AMERICAN SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION		Name: <u>NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES</u> Internal Address: <u>OF AMERICA</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		_OFFICE OF NAV	AL RESEARCH
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		4	875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Execution Date(s) 02/01/07	(-/-		
	lerger		
Security Agreement	hange of Name	City: ARLINGTO	
Joint Research Agreement	Ū	State: VA	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip: 22203-1995
Executive Order 9424, Confirmate	ory License		ZipZip
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹
11/516,970		B. Patent No	
	Additional numbers at	tached?Yes ✓]No
	espondence	tached?Yes ✓	
5. Name and address to whom corr	espondence	tached?Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved:_1	No r of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m	espondence ailed:	tached?Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37]No
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: CAROL PETROSKY	espondence ailed:	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u>	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u> OFFICE OF COUNSEL	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized 1 Authorized 1 Enclosed	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u> OFFICE OF COUNSEL	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized 1 Authorized 1 Enclosed	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting ti
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u> OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address: <u>875 NORTH RANDOLPH</u> City: <u>ARLINGTON</u>	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed ✓ None requir 8. Payment Info	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting ti
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u> OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address: <u>875 NORTH RANDOLPH</u> City: <u>ARLINGTON</u>	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized 1 Authorized 1 Enclosed √ None requir 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carc	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting ti ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name:CAROL PETROSKY Internal Address:OFFICE OF NAVAL OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address:875 NORTH RANDOLPH City:ARLINGTON State:Zip:	espondence ailed: RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed ✓ None requir 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Ac	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting times and patents) ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number CUSTOMER NUMBER
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: <u>CAROL PETROSKY</u> Internal Address: <u>OFFICE OF NAVAL</u> OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address: <u>875 NORTH RANDOLPH</u> City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>2</u> Phone Number: <u>703-696-4008</u>	espondence ailed: RESEARCH STREET	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed ✓ None requir 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Ac	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting ti ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name:CAROL PETROSKY Internal Address:OFFICE OF NAVAL OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address:875 NORTH RANDOLPH City:ARLINGTON State:VAZip: _2 Phone Number:703-696-4008 Fax Number:703-696-6909	espondence ailed: RESEARCH STREET	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed ✓ None requir 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Ac	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting times and patents) ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number CUSTOMER NUMBER
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name:CAROL PETROSKY Internal Address:OFFICE OF NAVAL OFFICE OF COUNSEL Street Address:875 NORTH RANDOLPH City:ARLINGTON State:VAZip: _2 Phone Number:703-696-4008 Fax Number:703-696-4008 Email Address:PETROSC@ONR.NAVY	RESEARCH	tached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized the second	No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

C

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Superconducting Machine Stator

INVENTORS(S) Bruce B. Gamble Gregory L. Snitchler Darrell Morrison SERIAL NO. 11/516970 CONTRACTOR American Superconductor Corporation

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>Patent Rights – Retention by the</u> <u>Contractor (Short Form) - June 1997</u>

(identify clause by title and date)

included in Contract No. N00014-03-C-0284 with Office of Naval Research (specify government agency)

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

SOPPLE A

(:)

1 (19 0)

Signed this



American Superconductor Corporation

CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAI

Alexis P. Malozemoff Executive Vice President and Chief Technical Officer

American Superconductor Corporation Two Technology Drive Westborough, MA 01581

BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 019688 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

02-01-2004

AMSC-743